
THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY 

BY-LAW NO. 89-79 

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW NUMBER 
90-76 OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY 

WHEREAS the Municipal Act, R.S.O. 1970, Ch. 284, 
Section 354(1), Paragraph 53 authorizes the Council to pass 
a by-law for the purposes therein stated; 

AND WHEREAS it is deemed expedient to amend 
By-law Number 90-76 of the City of North Bay; 

AND WHEREAS this by-law is passed with the approval 
of the Ontario Municipal Board. 

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH 
BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS: 

1. That By-law Number 90-76 be amended by deleting 

Schedule "A" attached thereto and inserting 

Schedule "A" attached and forming part of this 

by-law in lieu thereof. 

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 22ND DAY OF MAY, 1979. 

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 11th DAY OF JUNE 

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL 

THIS 11th DAY OF JUN --;:/ 

~7 
? 

AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED 

, 1979. 

/'>~' / 

CITY CLERK 

1979. 



THIS IS SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NO. 89-79 
THE CITY OF NORTH BAY 

OF THE CORPORATION OF 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

CONSTRUCTION OF A PUMPING STATION AND SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN 

A Pumping Station (south of Marshall Avenue) 

A 20" diameter sanitary sewer forcemain from 
Marshall Avenue east of Lakeshore Drive to 
the sewage treatment plant, Queen Street 

Easements and Property Acquisitions (est.) 

Financing, Engineering & Contingencies 

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST 

Less: ForgiveT'IJess under M. H. A. Fund Programme 
(16 2/3%) 

NET COST TO BE DEBENTURED 

$430,000.00 

526,000.00 

40,000.00 

175,500.00 

$1,171,500.00 

195,600.00 

$ 975,900.00 



Ontario Municipal Board 

IN THE ~~TTER OF Section 64 of 
The Ontario Munici~al Board Act, 
(R.s.o. 1970, c. 3 j), ana 

Section 354(1)53 of The Municipal 
Act, (R.s.o. 1970, c. 284) -

- and -

IN THE MATTER OF an application by 
The Corporation of the City of 
North Bay for an order approving the 
construction of certain work at an 
estimated cost of $1,052,950.00 
and the borrowing of money therefor, 
and the issuance of the necessary 
debentures, chargeable to the 
Urban Service Area 

such application having been approved 
by order of the Board dated the 
20th day of September, 1976 

- and -

IN THE r~TTER OF a present application 
for an order approving: 

(a) 

(b) 

an additional expenditure of 
$118,550.00 covering an 
additional estimated cost 
of this amount, and the 
borrowing of money by way of 
temporary advances not 
exceeding in the aggregate 
such additional estimated 
cost pending the sale of 
the debentures, and 

the issuance of additional 
debentures in the amount of 
$98,800.00 

BEFORE: 

D. s. COLBOURNE 
Vice-Chairman 

- and -

J.A. WHELER 
Member 

Thursday, the 13th day of 

October, 1977 

THE BOARD ORDERS that this applic~tion be granted and the 

total expenditures and the total debentures to be issued 



- 2 - E 761472 

under this order and under the previous order of the Board 

dated the 20th day of September, 1976, and entered in 

order book No. E 76-3 at folio 353 on the 27th day of 

September, 1976, are not to exceed expenditures of 

$1,171,500.00 and debentures of $975,900.00, for a term 

not exceeding the term prescribed in such previous order. 

SECRETARY 

ENTERED 

0. B. Ho ... g_.zb..::.0. ...... . 
folio NCL •••• 8 .. €.l ............ . 

OCT 1 7 1~77 


